Legal Notices-CAL SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO 250 E. MAIN ST EL CAJON, CA 92020 PETITIONER:

MARTHA AGUILAR RESPONDENT: JAMES MCREYNOLDS

REQUEST FOR OR-DER for ATTORNEY'S FEES and COSTS; PAYMENT OF PAST DUE SPOUSAL SUP-PORT WITH IN-TEREST AND MILIT-ARY RETIRED PAY WITH INTEREST; DI-VISION OF RE-SPONDENT'S THRIFT SAVINGS PLAN; LIFE SAVINGS PLAN; LIFE INSURANCE POLICY AS SECURITY FOR FUTURE MILITARY RETIRED PAY; AND FAMILY CODE SEC-TION 271 SANCTIONS NOTICE OF HEARING To: JAMES MCREYN-OLDS, in Pro Per; Re-

spondent A COURT HEARING WILL BE HELD AS

FOLLOWS: 250 E. MAIN ST. EL CAJON, CA 92020

Date: 4/16/2019 Time: 9:00am WARNING to the per-son served with the request for Order: The court may make the requested orders without you if you do not file a Responsive Declaration to Request

for Order (form FL-

for more information.) (Forms FL-300-INFO and DV-400-INFO provide information about completing this form.) EC Californian-12/13,20,27/2018, 1/3/2019-71975 SUMMONS (Family Law) CASE NUMBER (Numero de Caso)

Legal Notices-CAL

320), serve a copy on

the other parties at least nine court days

18FL005028E NOTICE TO **RESPONDENT:** Aviso al Demandado: ENRIQUE LOZA PETITIONER'S NAME IS: Nombre Del

Demandante: ANITA BANNER LOZA You have been sued. Read the information below. Lo han de-mandado. Lea la in-formacion a continuacion y en la pagina siguiente.

Petitioner's name is: Nombre del demand-ante: ANITA BANNER LOZA

You have **30 calendar days** after this Summons and Petition are served on you to file a Response (form FL-120) at the court and

Legal Notices-CAL have a copy served on the petitioner. A letter, phone call, or court apbefore the hearing (un-less the court has ordered a shorter peri-od of time), and ap-pear at the hearing. (see form FL-320-INFO for more information) pearance will not protect you. If you do not file your Response on time, the court may make or-ders affecting your

marriage or domestic partnership, your prop-erty, and custody of your children. You may be ordered to pay sup-port and attorney fees and costs. For legal advice, con-tact a lawyer immedi-ately. Get help finding a lawyer at the Califor-nia Courts Online Self-

Help Center (www.courts.ca.gov/sel fhelp), at the California Legal Services webs i t e (www.lawhelpca.org),

or by contacting your local county bar association.

Tiene 30 dias de cal-Tiene **30 dias de cal-endario** despues de haber recibido la en-trega legal de esta Citacion y Peticion para presentar una Respuesta (formulario FL-120) ante la corte y efectuar la entrega legefectuar la entrega legal de una copia al demandante. Una carta o Ilamada telefonica o una audiencia de la corte no basta para

protegerio. Si no presenta su Respuesta a tiempo, la corte puede dar ordenes que afecten su matrimonio o pareja de

12 - THE EAST COUNTY CALIFORNIAN | JAN. 3. 2019

S

custodia de sus hijos. La corte tambien le puede ordenar que pague manutencion, y honorarios y costas le- gales. Para asesoramiento legal, pongase en con- tacto de inmediato con un abogado. Puede ob- tener informacion para encontrar un abogado en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de Cali- f o r n i a (www.sucorte.ca.gov), en el sitio web de los Servicios Legales de C a l i f o r n i a (www.lawhelpca.org) o poniendose en con- tacto con el colegio de a bogados de su con da do. FEE WAIVER: if you	the fees and costs that the court waived for you or the other party. EXENCION DE CUOTAS : Si no puede pagar la cuota de pre- setacion, pida al sec- retario un formulario de exencion de cuotas. La corte puede ordenar que usted pague, ya soa en parle o por completo, las cuotas y costos de la corte pre- viamente exenios a peticion de usted o de la otra parte. The name and ad-	The name, address, and telephone number of petitioner's attorney, or the petitioner without an attorney, are (El nombre, dirección y el número de teléfono del abogado del demand- ante, o del demand- ante si no tiene abogado, son): Anita Banner Loza, 1509 Granite Hills Dr., Unit 8, El Cajon, CA 92019. Date (Fecha): MAY 31, 2018 Clerk, by (Secretario, por) C. Mike Deputy (Asistente) EC Californian - 75269 12/27/18,1/3,10,17/19 T.S. No.: 9987-7627	NOTICE OF TRUST- EE'S SALE YOU ARE IN DEFAULT UNDER A DEED OF TRUST DATED 08/29/2012. UNLESS YOU TAKE ACTION TO PRO- TECT YOUR PROP- ERTY, IT MAY BE SOLD AT A PUBLIC SALE. IF YOU NEED AN EXPLANATION OF THE NATURE OF THE P R O C E E D I N G AGAINST YOU, YOU	AS JOINT TENANTS, as Trustor, WILL SELL AT PUBLIC AUCTION TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER FOR CASH (payable in full at time of sale by cash, a cashier's check drawn by a state or national bank, a check drawn by a state or federal credit union, or a check drawn by a state or federal savings and	Legal Notices-CAL savings bank specified in section 5102 of the Financial Code and au- thorized to do busi- ness in this state). All right, title and interest conveyed to and now held by it under said Deed of Trust in the property situated in said County and state, and as more fully de- scribed in the above referenced Deed of Trust. Sale Date & Time: 03/01/2019 at 09:00 AM Sale Loca- tion: East County Re- gional Center, 250 E. Main Street, El Cajon, CA 92020 The street address and other common designation, if any, of the real prop- erty described above is purported to be: 1741 LA CORTA STREET,	Legal Notices-CAL LEMON GROVE, CA 91945 The under- signed Trustee dis- claims any liability for any incorrectness of the street address and other common desig- nation, if any, shown herein. Said sale will be made in an "AS IS" condition, but without covenant or warranty, expressed or implied, regarding title, posses- sion, or encumbrances, to pay the remaining principal sum of the note(s) secured by said Deed of Trust, with in- terest thereon, as provided in said note(s), advances, if any, under the terms of the Deed of Trust, es- timated fees, charges and expenses of the Trustee and of the	trustee auction. You will be bidding on a li- en, not on the property itself. Placing the highest bid at a trustee auction does not auto-
You've Got It!							ship of the property. You should also be aware that the lien be- ing auctioned off may be a junior lien. If you are the highest bidder at the auction, you are or may be responsible for paying off all liens senior to the lien being auctioned off, before you can receive clear

neb

Wants

619.441.1440 THE EAST COUNTY CALIFORNIAN CLASSIFIEDS

TIAL BID-you are conbidding on this y lien, you nderstand that ire risks inn bidding at a auction. You idding on a li-Placing the point of the placing the pid at a trustee does not auto-y entitle you to clear ownership of the property. You should also be aware that the lien being auctioned off may be a junior lien. If you are the highest bidder at the auction, you are or may be responsible for paying off all liens senior to the lien being auctioned off, before you can receive clear title to the property. You are encouraged to investigate the exist-ence, priority, and size of outstanding liens that may exist on this property by contacting the county recorder's office or a title insur-ance company, either of which may charge you a fee for this in-formation. If you con-sult either of these resources, you should be aware that the same lender may hold more than one mortgage or deed of trust on the property. NOTICE TO PROPERTY OWNER: The sale date shown on this notice of sale may be postponed one or more times by the mortgagee, beneficiary trustee, or a court, pursuant to Section 2924g of the California Civil Code. The law re-quires that information about trustee sale post-ponements be made available to you and to the public, as a courthe public, as a cour-tesy to those not present at the sale. If you wish to learn whether your sale date has been postponed, and, if applicable, the proceeding time and rescheduled time and date for the sale of this property, you may call, 1-800-280-2832 for information regarding the trustee's sale or visit this Internet Web site, www.auction.com. for information regarding the sale of this prop-erty, using the file num-ber assigned to this case, T.S.# 9987-7627. Information about post-ponements that are very short in duration or that occur close in time to the scheduled sale may not immediately be reflected in the telephone information or on the internet Web site. The best way to verify postponement in-formation is to attend the scheduled sale. If the Trustee is unable to convey title for any reason, the successful bidder's sole and ex-clusive remedy shall be the return of monies

Legal Notices-CAL

paid to the Trustee and the successful bidder shall have no further recourse. Affinia Default Services, LLC F Ocean Blvd Suite 1720 Long Beach, CA 90802 833-290-7452 For Trustee Sale Information Log On To: www.auction.com or Call: 1-800-280-2832. Affinia Default Services, LLC, Omar Sol-orzano, Foreclosure Associate This communication is an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose. However, if you have received a discharge of the debt referenced herein in a bankruptcy proceeding, this is not an attempt to impose personal liability upon you for pay-ment of that debt. In the event you have received a bankruptcv discharge, any action to enforce the debt will be taken against the property only NPP0345993 To: LEM-ON GROVE REVIEW 0 1 / 0 3 / 2 0 1 9 0 1 / 1 0 / 2 0 1 9 17/2019 **ECC/Lemon Grove** e w е 1/3.10.17/2019-75302

NOTICE OF SALE The following is/are to be lien sold by West-ern Towing at **10:00** a.m. on January 8th 2019 @ 4380 Pacific Hwy, San Diego, CA 92110

YEAR/MAKE/MODEL: 2012 NISSAN SEN-TRA

3N1AB6APXCL765711 PLATE: 6XRE053 CA YEAR/MAKE/MODEL: 2013 FORD FOCUS

V I N : 1FADP3F22DL116673 PLATE: 6XNB193, CA ECC/Lemon Grove Review-1/3/2019-75202

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

Self-storage unit con-tents of the following customers containing household and other goods will be sold for cash by CubeSmart to satisfy a lien on Janu-ary 17th, 2019 at ap-prox. 1:00pm at www.storagetreas-ures.com located at, #286 0180 Lamacha #286, 9180 Jamacha Rd., Spring Valley, Rd., Sprin CA 91977 Winter Noel Easter Tammie Williams Doris Ladell Robinson Jeremy Smith Above All Garage Door Service Guerrero Thomas William C o w i c k Naomi Flynn Christine Mitchell Lorensa Villa Franca Flordelena Alaysa Gregory Galston Elizabeth Gutierrez Jesusa Onilda Jimenez Fred Onilda Jimenez Fred Craig Palazzo Javoil Maurice II Peagler Angela Lemon Sheressa Macera ECC/Spring Valley 1/3,10/2019- 75356 NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE: Self-storage

unit contents of the following customers containing household and other goods will be sold for cash by CubeSmart CA

Legal Notices-CAL to satisfy a lien on 01/17/2019 at approx. 1:00pm at <u>www.stor-</u> agetreasures.com #5072 10786 US Elevator Rd Spring Valley, CA, 91978: Matt Giebe Willie Thomas Larry A Marks Daniel Johnson Lorraine Spencer Sharee Clark Estell Kirby Ainar Kangro Michael Plata Lavett Williams East County Califor-

PETER C. DEDDEH Judge of the Superior Court EC Californian-74494 12/6,13,20,27/2018, 1/3/2019 nian-1/3,10/2019-75441 SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME

Legal Notices-CAL

ORDER TO

CASE NO. 37-2018-00062827-CU-PT-CTL

TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: filed a peti-

tion with this court for a

THF

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO. 37-2018-00058233-CU-PT-CTL TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: ERIK MICHAEL KRA-

decree changing names as follows: KAYDEN JAY OUFI to JNAK, filed a petition with this court for a de-KAYDEN JA VANDERBILT. TH cree changing names as follows: ERIK MI-CHAEL KRAJNAK to COURT ORDERS that all persons interested in this matter shall ap-ERIK MICHAEL O'KEEFE pear before this court THF COURT ORDERS that at the hearing indicall persons interested ated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicgranted. Any person objecting to the name ated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of changes described above must file a writname should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name ten objection that in-cludes the reasons for changes described above must file a writthe objection at least two court days before ten objection that inthe matter is schedcludes the reasons for uled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause the objection at least two court days before the matter is schedwhy the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is uled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should timely filed the court may grant the petition not be granted. If no without a hearing. written objection is NOTICE OF HEARING timely filed, the court February 7, 2019 9:00 a.m., Dept. 903 may grant the petition

without a hearing. NOTICE OF HEARING

January 17, 2019 9:00 a.m., Dept. 903 San Diego, CA 92101 A copy of this Order to Superior Court Show Cause shall be 1100 Union St. published at least once San Diego, CA 92101 A copy of this Order to each week for four successive weeks prior to Show Cause shall be the date set for hear-

Legal Notices-CAL published at least once ing on the petition in the following newspa-per of general circulaeach week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for heartion, printed in this county: East County ing on the petition in the following newspa-per of general circula-Californian DATE: DEC 13 2018 tion, printed in this county: East County PETER C. DEDDEH Judge of the Californian DATE: NOV 19 2018 Superior Court EC Californian-74858 12/20,27/18,1/3,10/19

> ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO. 37-2018-00063257-CU-PT-CTL TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: CHONG SUN PAYNE filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: CHONG SUN PAYNE to CHONG S SHEP-ARD. THE COURT ORDERS that all persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated be-low to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition

without a hearing. NOTICE OF HEARING February 21, 2019 9:00 a.m., Dept. 903 9th Floor

Superior Court

1100 Union St. San Diego, CA 92101 A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspa-per of general circulation, printed in this county: East County Californian

NOTICE OF VEHICLE LIEN SALE The following Vehicle will be lien sold at 9:00 a.m. on January 11, 2019. The sale will take place at 2444 Barham Dr., Escondido, CA 92029

2630438 2010 Honda Civic Blue 19XFA1F53AE038427 6NXZ025 CA 2627020 2014 Hyundai Genesis Coupe Black KMHHT6KD6EU120068 8ARB068 CA

Superior Court

1100 Union St

EC Californian-1/3/2019- 75345

NOTICE OF VEHICLE LIEN SALE The following Vehicle will be lien sold at 9:00 a.m. on January 10, 2019. The sale will take place at 7247 Otay Mesa Road, San Diego, CA 92154

2635735 2011 Ford Fusion Silver 3FAHP0HA1BR134309 7FIU163 CA 2635055 2007 Jeep Commander White 1J8HG48K07C503704 8ARF311 CA

2633846 2011 Kia Forte Blue KNAFU6A2XB5375673 NONE 2631844 2015 Volkswagen Jetta Black 3VW2K7AJ3FM326557 7LHJ804 CA

2629725 2012 Honda Civic White 2HGFB6E55CH703607 6VHW779 CA 2628657 2007 Lexus RX 350 White JTJGK31U070001877 6ZAV456 CA 2628588 2012 Honda Civic Silver 2HGFG3B5XCH549626 6ZGJ467 CA 2627938 2018 Kawasaki EX400 Black JKAEXKH11JDA07766 NONE EX400GEA07766

2625884 2012 Nissan Versa Silver 3N1BC1CP3CK277191 7BRW110

2625710 2009 BMW 328i White WBAPH57529NM32267 NONE 2625093 2016 Honda Civic Black 2HGFC1F77GH643917 NONE 2625086 2013 Nissan Sentra Silver 3N1AB7AP0DL743742 7CFK557 CA

2624993 2017 Dodge Journey Grey 3C4PDCGGXHT626421 7XOH937

CA 2623137 2010 Volkswagen GTI Black WVWED7AJ6AW424906 NONE 2623135 2007 Mercedes-Benz G55 Black WDCYR71E77X169164 5**ZHS800** CA

2622408 2013 Chevrolet Captiva Silver 3GNAL2EKXDS624735 7**GKJ913** CA EC California-1/3/2019- 75344

Legal Notices-CAL DATE: DEC 17 2018 PETER C. DEDDEH Judge of the Superior Court EC Californian-75056 12/20,27/18,1/3,10/19 ORDER TO

SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO. 37-2018-00063309-CU-PT-CTL TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: AB-DULLA ABBAS ABED to FAROOQ HASAN JASIM. THE COURT ORDERS that all persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated be-low to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearin without a hearing.

February 7, 2019 9:00 a.m., Dept. 903 Superior Court

NOTICE INVITING BIDS

The City Council of the City of Lemon Grove in-vites sealed bids for the FY 2017-18 Sewer Capital Improvements Project: Rehabilitation. The project consists of installing cured-in-place pipe lining in existing sewer mains at various loca-tions within the City of Lemon Grove. In addition to cured-in-place pipe lining, the work includes installation of new sewer main, sewer point repair. new sewer cleanouts, and new sewer manholes This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the Department of Industrial Relations.

Receipt of Bids: All bid proposals must be received by the Engineering Department at City Hall, 3232 Main Street, Lemon Grove, CA, 91945 PRIOR TO the bid closing time of 3:00 P.M., January 29, 2019. Bids will then be publicly opened and read aloud.

Engineer's Estimate: \$371,882.50

Pre-Bid Conference (Optional): 9:00 A.M., January 16, 2019. Location: Lemon Grove City Hall - 3232 Main Street, Lemon Grove, CA, 91945.

Bid Security: Bid Security in the amount of ten percent (10%) of the Lump Sum Base Bid shall accompany the Bid. The successful bidder will be required to furnish the City with a Performance Bond equal to 100% of the successful bid, and a Payment Bond equal to 100% of the successful bid, prior to execution of the Contract.

Contractor's License: The successful bidder will be required to possess a current State of California "Class A" General Engineering License or "C24" Bioline Contracts at the time time time. C34" Pipeline Contractor at the time the Contract is awarded. All contractors and subcontractors must be registered with the Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5.

Prevailing Wage: In accordance with the Califor-nia Labor Code, the Contractor must pay not less than prevailing wage rates as determined by the Director of Industrial Relations for all work done under this contract.

Project Documents: The project documents in-Clude the Standard Specifications for Public Works Construction (Green Book), 2018 Edition; the San Diego Area Regional Standard Drawings, current Edition on the date of bid opening;

and the contract documents. Bid Documents: Contract Documents may be examined at http://www.lemongrove.ca.gov/busi-ness/contracting-opportunities? Open Construc-tion Bids/RFPs/RFQs.

The City reserves the right to reject any or all bids or to waive any irregularities or informalities in any bids or in the bidding.

/s/ Rebecca Morris 1/3/2019 Project Engineer Date East County Californian-1/3/2019-75445

Legal Notices-CAL

Judge of the

Superior Court EC Californian-75059

12/20,27/18,1/3,10/19

ORDER TO

SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME

CASE NO. 37-2018-00062955-CU-PT-CTL

TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: MANEE-WORN WHEELER

filed a petition with this court for a decree

changing names as fol-lows: MANEEWORN

WHEELER to VON-ALIE WHEELER. THE

COURT ORDERS that

all persons interested

in this matter shall ap-

pear before this court

at the hearing indic-ated below to show

cause, if any, why the petition for change of

name should not be

granted. Any person

objecting to the name

changes described

above must file a writ-

ten objection that in-

cludes the reasons for

1100 Union St the objection at least San Diego, CA 92101 A copy of this Order to two court days before the matter is sched-Show Cause shall be uled to be heard and published at least once must appear at the each week for four suchearing to show cause cessive weeks prior to why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is the date set for hearing on the petition in timely filed, the court may grant the petition the following newspa-per of general circulation, printed in this without a hearing NOTICE OF HEARING county: East County Californian DATE: DEC 17 2018 February 7, 2019 9:00 a.m., Dept. 903 Superior Court 1100 Union St. PETER C. DEDDEH

Legal Notices-CAL

San Diego, CA 92101 A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be

published at least once

each week for four suc-

cessive weeks prior to

the date set for hear-

ing on the petition in the following newspa-

per of general circula-

tion, printed in this

county: East County

Californian

Legal Notices-CAL DATE: DEC 14 2018 PETER C. DEDDEH Judge of the Superior Court Californian-75066 EC 12/20,27/18,1/3,10/19

Legal Notices-CAL

NOTICE OF TRUST-EE'S SALE Trustee S a I e N o . : 00000007816119 Title Order No.: 180373580 FHA/VA/PMI No.: No. 0777765315308 AT-TENTION RECORD-ER: THE FOLLOW-ING REFERENCE TO AN ATTACHED SUM-MARY APPLIES ONLY TO COPIES PROVIDED TO THE TRUSTOR, NOT TO THIS RECORDED ORIGINAL NOTICE. NOTE: THERE IS A SUMMARY OF THE INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT AT

CITY OF LA MESA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT LEGAL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BY THE DEVELOPMENT ADVISORY BOARD

PLACE OF MEETING: City Manager's Conference Room, City Hall 8130 Allison Avenue

La Mesa, CA 91942

It is hereby given that a **Public Hearing will be** held on Monday, the 14th day of January, 2019, at 10:00 a.m., or as soon as possible thereafter, by the La Mesa Development Advis-ory Board to discuss the following hearing item of the City of La Mesa:

PROJECT NUMBER(S): Tentative Parcel Map TPM 18-03

APPI ICANT: Hofmann LOCATION: 9415-9425 Lemon Avenue (APN 495-173-04-00)

ZONING/OVERLAY: R1S-P Suburban Residential/Scenic Preservation Overlay DESCRIPTION: Reconsideration of a proposed

three-lot subdivision of a 2.78-acre parcel to cre-ate two residential building sites for future singlefamily development, with existing residential and accessory structures on the site to remain. ENVIRONMENTAL STATUS: The project is ex-

empt from environmental review pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines.

STAFF CONTACT: Allyson Kinnard: (619) 667-1196 or akinnard@ci.la-mesa.ca.us

An appeal of the Development Advisory Board's determination, accompanied by a \$100 appeal fee, may be filed by 5:30 p.m. on the 10th business day (exception: 10th calendar day for tentative parcel maps) following the date of the Board's determination, at the Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, 8130 Allis-on Avenue. If no appeal is filed within this period, the action becomes final. Appeals will be considered by the Planning Commission. Any filing of an appeal will suspend this action as well as any processing of permits in reliance thereon until such time as an action is taken on the appeal.

Under California Government Code Section 65009, if you challenge the nature of the pro-posed action in court, you may be limited to raising only the issues you or someone else raised regarding the matter described in this notice or written correspondence delivered to the City at or before the time and date of the determination.

For further information, or to review the application prior to the hearing, please contact staff or contact the Community Development Department, 8130 Allison Avenue, La Mesa, CA 91942 at (619) 667-1177.

THE CITY OF LA MESA IS AN EQUAL OPPOR-TUNITY PUBLIC ENTITY AND DOES NOT DIS-CRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COL-OR, ETHNIC ORIGIN, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, VETERANS STATUS OR PHYSICAL OR MENTAL DISABILITY IN EM-PLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SER-VICE. IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERIC-ANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA)/SEC-TION 504 REHABILITATION ACT OF 1973, IF YOU NEED SPECIAL ASSISTANCE TO PARTI-CIPATE IN THESE MEETINGS, PLEASE CON-TACT THE CITY'S ADA COORDINATOR, RIDA FREEMAN, 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE MEET-ING AT (619) 667-1175, FAX (619) 667-1163, OR EMAIL RFREEMAN@CI.LA-MESA.CA.US. ECC/La Mesa Forum-1/3/2018- 75402